UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF OPEN LEARNING
PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH
Fee Structure for Under Graduate Courses 2019-20

B.A. B.Com B.A. B.Com B.A. B.Com B.A. B.Com B.A. B.Com B.A. B.Com B.Ed B.Ed B.Ed B.Ed
Complusory Fee 1" Ssem 1stSem | 2ndSem | 2ndSem | 3rdSem | 3rdSem | 4thSem | 4thSem | 5thSem | 5thSem | 6thSem | 6thSem |Ist Sem H 2nd Sem | 3rd Sem | 4th Sem
Tuition Fee 2700 2700 2200 2200 2200 2200 2200 2200 2200 2200 2200 2200 11056 10285 10835 10285
Enrolment Fee 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
Admission Fee 250 250 250 250 250 250 280 280
Magazine Fee 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Library Fee 100 100 100 100 100 100 130 130
Identity Card Fee 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
P.C.P Fee 480 480 480 480 480 480 480 480
Student's Aid Fee 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
Univ. Exam Fee 1575 2575 1525 2475 1575 2575 1500 2450 1575 2575 1500 2450 2575 2450 2575 2450
Amalgamated Fee 960 960 960 960 960 960 960 960
Audio Visual Fee 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120
Building Fee 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120
General
Development Fee 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
[PU Alumni House
Fund 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
Service Tax and
Property Tax 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
Communication
Charges 170 170 170 170 170 170 170 170
Waste 140 140
Management Fee 140 140 140 140 140 140
NSS 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
Practical Fee 730 730
Environment Edu.
Fee 300 300 - -




Env. Edu. Exam
Fee 575 575
mng and
Handling
Charges 660 660 660 660 660 660 660 660
Library Security 880 880 880
Total Fee 10015 11015 3725 4675 7760 8760 3775 4650 7760 8760 3700 4650 19286 12735 17635 12735
Other Additional Fee:
1) Continuation Charges = 100/- Rs (To be paid by only those candidates who are already
2) Registration Fees = 200/- P.A.(To be paid by those candidates who are not already
3) Eligibilty Fees = 75/- (To be paid by those candidates who have passed the lower
Migration Fees =400/- P.A. (To be paid by those candidates who have lower
4) examination from other University and Boards except CBSE, ICSE, PANJAB,
5) Special Fees =275/- (to be paid only by those candidates who apply for admission from a
6) Practical Fees:
Geography Practica420/-
Phychological Practica1240/-
Defence Practical 840/-
Music Vocal 400/-
Music Instrumental 400/-
Fine Arts 400/-
Computer Science 400/-
Home Science 400/-
7) Rs. 300/- will be charged from each student as online prospectus fee from General Candidates and Rs 150/- from SC ~ Candidates.

8) Admission form fee of Rs.75/- to be charged only for the courses, if any, the admission to which is not online.




UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF OPEN LEARNING

PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

Fee Structure for Post Graduate Courses 2019-20

COMPULSORY FEE MA 1%sem [MA 2™ |MA3rd |mA 2™ M COM [ M.COM |M.COM | M.COM | MBA Ist |MBA 2nd | MBA 3rd (\BA 4™
Sem Sem Sem Ist Sem [2nd sem. |39 sem | 4th Sem Sem [sem. Sem Sem
Tuition Fee 3525 3025 3025 3025 3525 3025 3025 3025 20162 18755 18755 18755
Enrolment Fee 200 200 200 200 200 200
Admission Fee 325 325 325 325 325 325
Magazine Fee 100 100 100 100 100 100
Library Fee 140 140 140 140 140 140
Identity Card Fee 50 50 50 50 50 50
P.C.P Fee 480 480 480 480 550 550 550 550
Student's Aid Fee 50 50 50 50 50 50
Univ. Exam Fee 2575 2450 2575 2450 2575 2450 2575 2450 2575 2450 2575 2450
Amalgamated Fee 960 960 960 960 960 960
Audio Visual Fee 120 120 120 120 120 120
Building Fee 120 120 120 120 120 120
G | Devel t
F::era evelopmen 500 500 500 500 500 500
PU Alumni House Fund 30 30 30 30 30 30
Service T dP t
ervice Tax and Property 30 30 30 30 30 30
Tax
N 170 170 170 170 170 170
Communication Charges
140 140 140 140 140 140
Waste Management Fee
NSS 25 25 25 25
Dilapidation Fee 250 250
Maili Handli
ailing & Handling 660 660 660 660 660 660

Charges




Library Security 1100 1100 1100

Total Fee 11300 5475 9700 5475 11300 5475 9700 5475 28232 21755 25725

21755

1) Continuation Charges = 100/- Rs (To be paid by only those candidates who are already registered with this University).

2) Registration Fees =200/- P.A.(To be paid by those candidates who are registered with Panjab University).

3) Eligibilty Fees =75/- (To be paid by those candidates who have passed the lower examination from the University/Board other than
Panjab University).

4) Migration Fees =400/- P.A. (To be paid by those candidates who have lower examination from Universities other than Panjab
University).

5) Special Fees =275/- (to be paid only by those candidates who apply for admission from a place outside the jurisdiction of PU (i.e.
Ludhiana, Hoshiarpur ,Moga , Muktsar , Tehsil of Faridkot ,Ferozepur, Chandigarh are in jurisdiction of Panjab University)

6) Rs.500/- will be charge as counselling fee in cash from M.B.A and B.Ed students.
7)Rs. 400/- will be charged from each student as online prospectus fee from General Candidates and Rs 200/- from SC Candidates. .
8) Admission form fee of Rs.75/- to be charged only for the courses ,if any, the admission to which is not online.




D UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF OPEN LEARNING
PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH
Fee Structure for DIPLOMA COURSES 2019-20

COMPULSORY FEE PGDLAN Ist |PGDLAN| B.Lis Ist Sem | B.Lis lind Sem | PGDDM &CS |PGDDM (pGDG&C Ist Sem [PGDG&C lind

Sem lind Ist Sem &CS lind Sem Certificate Course in

Sem Sem Women Studies (P.A)

Tuition Fee 4460 1505 5230 5830 4460 1505 4460 1505 5270
Enrolment Fee 200 200 200
Admission Fee 325 325 325
Magazine Fee 100 100 100
Library Fee 140 140 140
Identity Card Fee 50 50 50
P.C.P Fee 480 480 480
Student's Aid Fee 50 50 50
Univ. Exam Fee 2575 2450 2575 2450 2575 2450 2575 2450 2575
Amalgamated Fee 960 960 960
Audio Visual Fee 120 120 120
Building Fee 120 120 120
General Development Fee 500 500 500 500
Communication Charges 170 170 170
NSS 25 25 25
PU Alumni House Fund 30 30 30
Waste Management Fee 140 140 140
Service Tax and Property Tax 30 30 30
Mailing & Handling Charges 660 660 660
Library Security 1100 1100 1100 1100 880
Total Fee 12235 3955 9405 8280 12235 3955 12235 3955 8725




COMPULSORY FEE PGDCA 1st |PGDCA PGDHFW & |PGDHFW & PGDST 1st Sem |PGDST  |pGDMC 1% Sem |PGDMC 2™
Sem 2nd HRD 1% Sem |HRD 2™ Sem 2" sem Sem
Tuition Fee 10734 9985 3195 2695 2810 2310 2838 2640
Enrolment Fee 200 200 200 200
Admission Fee 310 325 250 310
Magazine Fee 100 100 100 100
Library Fee 140 140 140 140
Identity Card Fee 50 50 50 50
P.C.P Fee 480 480 480 480
Student's Aid Fee 50 50 50 50
Univ. Exam Fee 2575 2450 2575 2450 2575 2450 2575 2450
Amalgamated Fee 960 960 960 960
Audio Visual Fee 120 120 120 120
Building Fee 120 120 120 120
General Development Fee 500 500 500 500
Communication Charges 170 170 170 170
NSS 25 25 25 25
PU Alumni House and Scholarship 30 30 30 30
Waste Management Fee 140 140 140 140
Service Tax and Property Tax 30 30 30 30
Mailing & Handling Charges 660 660 660 660
Library Security 1100 1100 1100 1100
Total Fee 18494 12435 10970 5145 10510 4760 10598 5090
Cerificate Course in Vivekananda Studies 5285 | Per Annum per annum
Certificate Course in Corporate Security Safety &
Fire Protection Management 5500 | Per Annum per annum




1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)

Other Additional Fee:

Continuation Charges=10/- ( To be paid by only those candidates who already registered with this University

Registration Fees = 200/- P.A. (To be paid by those candidates who are not registered with Panjab University.

Eligibility Fees =75/- (To be paid by those candidates who have passed the lower examination from the University/Board other than Panjab University.
Migration Fees = 400/- P.A. (To be paid by those candidates who have lower examination from Universities other than Panjab University.

Special Fees = 275/- (To be paid only by those candidates who apply for admission from a place outside the jurisdiction of PU (i.e. Ludhiana, Hoshiarpur, Moga,
Rs. 300/- will be charged from each student as online prospectus fee from General Candidates and Rs. 150/- from SC Candidates

Admission form fee of Rs.75/- to be charged only for the courses ,if any, the admission to which is not online.



